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Intergenerational Landed Learning at UBC Farm
- retired ‘farm friends’ teach school children about gardens and the environment

Dr. Jolie Mayer-Smith

Associate Professor and Chair Science Education
Department of Curriculum Studies

Faculty of Education

2125 Main Mall - University of British Columbia
Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z4

Jolie.mayer-smith@ubc.ca
www.cust.educ.ubc.ca/landedlearningproject/index.htm
Phone: 604-822-5293

Fax: 604-822-4714

2. Cordova Bay Community Place

- seniors and school children share one soon-to-be-expanded facility

Michael Phillips

Cordova Bay 55 Plus Association
5238 Cordova Bay Road
Victoria, BC V8Y 3C8
phillips.m@shaw.ca
250-658-2702

Using Gaming Technology to Bridge the Generation Gap
- teens and seniors bond through virtual sports and other technologies

Don McLeod

Total Connect

#303 — 7337 — 137 Street
Surrey, BC V3W 1A4
don@connectionsgroup.com
www.totalconnect.com
604-726-3641 x103
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4. Perspective on Coordinating Volunteers and Building Community

Partnerships
- various ideas for intergenerational programming which add quality to end-of-life care

Susan Granger, Director of Therapeutic Activation
Langley Lodge

5451 — 204 Street

Langley, BC V3A 5M9
sgranger@langleylodge.org
www.langleylodge.org

604-530-2305

5. Cooking with Grandma the Nutritious Old Fashion Way
- a simple routine yields great benefits for youth, elders and the community at large

Pat Thomson, President

Rossland Senior Citizens Association Branch
Patthomson@moose-mail.com

250 362-5795

6. Projects that Bridge Families, Friends and Loved Ones with Elders in Care
- a residential care coordinator talks about special projects that make a difference

Carol Oberg

Special Projects Coordinator
George Derby Centre

7550 Cumberland Street
Burnaby, BC V3N 3X5
carol@ourelders.ca
coberg@georgederbycentre.ca
www.georgederbycentre.ca
604-521-2676 local 482

7. Grand Pals
- seniors and school children meet, play, learn and work together

Kevin McKay, Recreation Leader
Century House

620 Eighth Street

New Westminster, BC V3M 3S2
kmckay@newwestcity.ca
WWW.newwestcity.ca
604-519-1069
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8. Laughter + Pet Therapies
- look to the simple things for seniors and youth programs

Sandra Croley

Inglewood Care Centre

725 Ingelwood Avenue

West Vancouver, BC V7T 1X5
scroley@inglewoodcarecentre.com
www.inglewoodcarecentre.com
604-922-9394

9. Parenting Guidelines for Indo-Canadian Communities
— groups work together to bridge parents, grandparents and children

Daljit Badesha
DiverseCITY

#1107 — 7330 — 137 Street
Surrey. BC V3W 1A3
DBadesha@dcrs.ca
info@dcrs.ca
www.dcrs.ca

(604) 880-6014

(604) 597-0205

10.The Meadows School Project in Vernon
- a full immersion program partners grade 5 + 6 students with elders in retirement

Sharon MacKenzie, educator
Kidston Elementary School
12101 Linden

Coldstream, BC V1B2H3
sharonlmackenzie@gmail.com
250-308-7892

11. Intergenerational Centre for Action Learning — The Intergenerational
Project (TIP)
- Increasing capacity for healthy age relations

Elizabeth Anderson, TIP Project Manager
Intergenerational Centre for Action Learning
2435 Wayburne Crescent

Langley, BC V2Y 1B7

mail@ical.com

elizabeth@ical.ca

www.ical.ca

604-514-1188

1-877-776-6878
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